Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Focus Golf Systems, Inc.	Name: Carolina First Bank
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 104 S. Main Street
Execution Date(s) 05.04.06 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Greenville</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:29601
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Satisfaction of Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	5,528,813; 5,492,327; 5,445,267 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>
Name:Edward P. West, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Carolina First Bank	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 104 S. Main Street	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Greenville	8. Payment Information
State: South Carolina Zip:29601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (864) 255-8973	
Fax Number: (864) 255-3040	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ted.west@carolinafirst.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 7 Plu	05.04.06
s, signature. <u>Signature</u>	Date
Edward P. West, Jr., EVP Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
tvame of Ferson orgining	and should be favorat to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0056

SATISFACTION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2003, from Focus Golf Systems, inc., a South Carolina corporation ("*Borrower*"), to Carolina First Bank, a South Carolina state banking corporation ("*Bank*"), is hereby satisfied and released.

Executed as of May 4, 2006.

Bank:

Carolina First Bank

By:

Name: Edward P. West Jr. Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0057 Andrew J. White, Jr., Esq. 542013

-

RECORDED: 05/15/2006